

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY US ARMY INSTALLATION MANAGEMENT COMMAND HEADQUARTERS, US ARMY GARRISON COMMAND, FORT KNOX 111 E. CHAFFEE AVENUE FORT KNOX, KENTUCKY 40121-4215

AMIM-KNP-E (100)

2 August 2023

MEMORANDUM FOR

Commanders, All Units Reporting Directly to This Headquarters Commanders, Fort Knox Partners in Excellence Directors and Chiefs, Staff Offices/Departments, This Headquarters

SUBJECT: Fort Knox Policy Memo No. 29 - Awnings on Historical Buildings

1. References.

a. Title 36 Code of Federal Regulation Part 800, Protection of Historic Properties, 1 July 2012.

b. Army Regulation (AR) 200-1, Environmental Protection and Enhancement, 13 December 2007.

2. Purpose. Outline policy restricting installation of awnings extending over or in front of entrances to all historic buildings located on Fort Knox.

3. Applicability. This policy applies to all historic buildings on Fort Knox.

4. Policy.

a. Installation of awnings extending over or in front of entrances to historic buildings located on the installation is not authorized.

b. All current awnings extending over or in front of entrances to historical buildings located on the installation remain authorized.

5. The proponent for this policy is the Directorate of Public Works, Environmental Management Division at (502) 624-3629.

CHRISTOPHER J. RICCI COL, IN Commanding